

BRECKENRIDGE **PUBLIC**

UTILITIES

420 Nebraska Ave, Breckenridge, MN 56520 ~ (218)643-4681 www.breckenridgemn.net

Breckenridge Public Utilities Bill Payment Options:

Automatically- Get your bill set up for auto-draft from your checking or saving account. We just need a voided check & completed Automatic Payment Form (available on website or at BPU office)

Drop your payment off- There is a silver drop box in the alleyway on the west side of City Hall

Pay your bill on-line- Pay with credit or debit card at www.breckenridgemn.net click on "Make a Utility Payment" (convenience fee applies)

Pay your bill in person- Cash, check, money order or card at Breckenridge City Hall, 420 Nebraska Ave, enter through the southeast door

Mail your bill– Breckenridge Public Utilities, 420 Nebraska Ave, Breckenridge MN 56520 Email monthly bill– receive your bill via email vs. mail

For payments, questions, or more information, contact Lori G. at (218)643-4681

or lgefre@breckenridgemn.net

Wondering about the \$9.72 MDH charge on your bill?

The City of Breckenridge is required to bill all water users once a year by the MN Department of Health. This money goes directly to the Department of Health & is used to run the programs that ensure all residents of MN have clean, safe drinking water.

Bois de Sioux Adventure Area





This is a shared access area open & free to the public. OPEN YEAR ROUND for cross-country ski.

snow-shoe, walk/run & bike.

www.breckenridgemn.net/bois-de-sioux-adventure-area

Facebook (search): Bois de Sioux Adventure Area



City Hall & Breckenridge Public Utilities NEW OFFICE HOURS Observed

Memorial Day (May 30, 2023) -Thru-

-1MFu-

Labor Day (September 1, 2023)

Monday thru Thursday 7:30 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.

Friday 8:00 a.m.— 1:00 p.m. Breckenridge Public Utilities payments can be placed in the silver drop box, in the alleyway to the west of City Hall.

Mark Your Calendars & Plan to Attend:

August 1st- National Night Out August 17th-20th- Wilkin County Fair September 9th- Headwaters Day November 27th– Tree Lighting For details & the FULL list of LOCAL HAPPENINGS visit www.breckenridgemn.net



HEADWATERS DAY September 9, 2023 9:00AM - 2:00PM

Breckenridge, MN

Looking for vendors in all categories: Crafters, Artisans, Flea Market Sales, Distributors & Direct Sale Companies, Area Businesses, Non-Profit Organizations & Food Vendors!

Looking for sponsorships: SPONSORS will get recognition on website & social media.

<u>Monetary Donations</u> to be used for advertising, entertainment (Inflatables, Laser Tag, Bingo, etc.), & other expenses.

If you would like to make a donation, make check payable to Breckenridge Active Living Committee & return to City of Breckenridge, c/o: Headwaters Day, 420 Nebraska Ave, Breckenridge, MN 56520.

Volunteers: needed to supervise entertainment, garbage's, clean up, etc. If you would like to sign up, contact Lori G. at (218)643-4681.

 \rightarrow For more details and updates visit www.breckenridgemn.net/headwaters-day.

→ Facebook (like and share):
www.facebook.com/HeadwatersDay
→ NEW Instagram:
www.instagram.com/headwatersday

NEW Fishing Platforms located at Lions Park



Welles Memorial Park



Also, lots of other local locations for RIVERBANK Fishing.

Reminders:

*Don't forget your licenses *Be kind & respectful to others

High Electric & Water Readings

Normally, if your water and/or electric usage is not within your "normal" usage, Breckenridge Public Utilities staff will contact you.

However, with the extreme volume of "HIGH to VERY HIGH" usage, no contact was made this month.

If you have not been watering your lawn, flowers, garden, filled a pool, etc. and you have a higher then normal water reading, you may have a leak.

Feel free to contact Breckenridge Public Utilities will any questions.





WATER **CONSERVATION REMINDER:**

Leave lawn clippings on your grass, this cools the ground and holds the moisture.



630 6th St. N., Breckenridge (Next to Family Community Center)



Fundraising for Phase 2 is underway!!

If you would like to make a donation make check payable to Twin Town Skate Park & return to City of Breckenridge, c/o: Twin Town Skate Park, 420 Nebraska Ave, Breckenridge, MN 56520.

For more information contact Mandy at msteinberger@breckenridgemn.net.

HOUSING REHAB LOAN PROGRAM

Now available to Contractors/Developers

The City has partnered with West Central Initiative (WCI) to offer low interest loans to Contractors or Developers looking to purchase, renovate, and resell homes in Breckenridge.

Maximum loan of \$50,000 per home to be used for renovations.

Must repay loan when home is sold or after 15 months (whichever is sooner).



For more information or to obtain an application contact Liane at (218)643-1431 or Imauch@breckenridgemn.net

15th of each month.

REMEMBER:

Please make sure your meters are accessible. Trim your trees & bushes by the meters.

Utility Staff read meters around the

Call before you dig.

